
2024 RES-239 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #09 FOR CITY-COUNTY BUILDING WINDOWS REPLACEMENT, 3 
CONTRACT WITH BERGLUND CONSTRUCTION CO. 4 

 5 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division, awarded the contract to Berglund 6 
Construction Co. for City-County Building Windows Replacement, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., 7 
Madison, WI; Project# 322027. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #09 - Increase $258,593.85 for asbestos remediation 10 
& disposal costs. The scope of work has expanded beyond the original estimate. 11 
 12 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #09 for a total increase of $258,593.85 be 13 
approved to the contract for Berglund Construction Co. for the above listed changes; and 14 
 15 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division 16 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 17 


